

Dr. Nurul Absar

Professor

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY School of Physical Chemical and Applied Sciences Department of Earth Sciences R V Nagar, Kalapet Pondicherry-605014

Mobile: 91-7598308821 Phone: 91-413-2654321 e-mail: na alig@yahoo.com

No: PU/ES/1219/SERB/2024/2

Date: 10.06.2024

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited for the post of one Junior Research Fellow (JRF)/Project Associate (PA) on a purely temporary basis in a time bound research project sponsored by DST-SERB, Government of India, New Delhi.

1. Project Title: Elemental and C-S-O-Pb-Sr-Nd isotope geochemistry of carbonate-bariteblack shale successions from ~1.6 Ga Cumbum Formation, Cuddapah basin: Implications for age, redox condition and biogeochemical cycling of Mesoproterozoic ocean (**CRG/2022/000888**)

2. Position: JRF/PA

3. Duration: Initially for one year and extendable for 3 years (coterminous with the project)

4. Fellowship: Rs. 31,000+HRA for JRF (or) Rs.25000+HRA for PA-I

5. Essential Qualifications: JRF: M.Sc. Geology/Applied Geology/Geochemistry (minimum 55% marks) with GATE or NET- LS; **Project Associate I:** M.Sc. Geology/Applied Geology/Geochemistry (minimum 55% marks)

6. Last Date: 24-06-2024

The interested and eligible candidates may send their application along with complete bio-data supported by copies of necessary certificates (single pdf file) to the Principal Investigator (PI), **Dr. Nurul Absar, Professor, Department of Earth Sciences, Pondicherry University, Puducherry-605014, through E-mail: nabsar.esc@pondiuni.ac.in** on or before **24th June 2024.**

Short listed applicants will be informed by email only and will be invited for offline/online interview. No TA/DA will be provided for attending offline interview. Selected candidate should be ready to join the project immediately. The position is purely temporary and co-terminus with the project.

Dr. Nurul Absar, PI



Dr. Nurul Absar Professor Department of Earth Sciences Pondicherry University Puducherry - 605 014.